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ABOVE THIS LINE FOR DIVISION USE ONLY

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION, =%

- Engineering Bureau - R
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505  n1y, = \

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST

THIS CHECKLIST 1S MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS
WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

Application Acronyms:
[NSL-Non-Standard Location] [NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] [SD-Simultaneous Dedication]
[DHC-Downhole Commingling] [CTB-Lease Commingling] [PLC-Pool/lLease Commingling]
[PC-Pool Commingling] [OLS - Off-Lease Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement}
[WFX-Waterflood Expansion] [PMX-Pressure Maintenance Expansion]}
[SWD-Salt Water Disposal] [IPl-Injection Pressure Increase]
[EOR-Qualified Enhanced OQil Recovery Certification] [PPR-Positive Production Response]

[1]  TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A]

[A] Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication
[] NSL [] NsP [] sD
Check One Only for [B] or {C] *** AMEND PLC-370
[B] Commingling - Storage - Measurement _— *l
[ buc [J ctB X pLc [ pc [ oLS [ OLM  wotoe Fed.
N . 20 -025~- 27690
[C] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery *
] wex [] pmx [ swDp [] 11 [ EOR [] PPR Wl Fed® 2
30-625- 40798

[D] Other: Specify

\Werts- Fed #3
(2] NOTIFICATION REQUI‘RED TO: - Check T'h(.)se Which Apply, or O Does Not Apply 26~ 025 - L.Itof]qq
[A] X Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners o
Wectn Feg #

[B] [] Offset Operators, Leascholders or Surface Owner 20-02 5~ L{\ 6‘( 5
[C] Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice N Lo
Apcuﬂb

Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO

U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Lands, State Land Office

S
0 X O

For all of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or,

(E]
[F] [ ] Waivers are Attached

(3] SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE.

[4] CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. Ialso understand that no action will be taken on this
application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division.

completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.

m SR STAFF REG ANALYST 1/15/2014
¥

Title Date

Note: Statement must

REESA FISHER
Print or Type Name

Signdture

Reesa.Fisher@apachecorp.com
WERTA FEDERAL #1,2,3,4 (Add #4) e-mail Address




January 15, 2014

Michael McMillan

New Mexico Qil Conservation Division
1220 South St Francis Drive

Santa Fe, NM 87505

Re: Administrative Approval to Surface Commingle
Werta Federal #1 (30-025-27696), Werta Federal #2 (30-025-40798), Werta Federal #3 (30-025-40799) &
Werta Federal #4 (30-025-41593)
Sec 35, T19S, R38E
Lea County, NM

Dear Mr. McMillan:

Apache requests administrative approval to amend PLC-370 by adding the Werta Federal #4 to the surface
commingle order. This well is set to spud on or about January 15, 2014 and will be producing from the Blinebry,

Tubb & Drinkard formations.

———

S~
interest owners gaye thei re wells at the time of their approval for the initial Order. %

If you have any questions or require additional information, please contact me at 432/818-1062 or
Reesa.Fisher@apachecorp.com.

Sincerely,

R Fikoc

Reesa Fisher
Sr. Staff Regulatory Analyst

APACHE CORPORATION 303 VETERANS AIRPARK LANE / SUITE 3000 / MIDLAND, TX 79705-4561 TEL (432) 818-1000
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District 1 State of New Mexico Form C-107-B

]ljf)izsstzéfrFFCh Drive, Hobbs, NM 88240 Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department Revised August 1, 2011
813 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
District 11 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Submit the original
]090 R.1o Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 1220 S. St Francis Drive application to the Santa Fe
District [V : ffi ith h
1220 S. St Francis Dr, Santa Fe, NM Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 office with one copy 1o the
87505 appropriate District Office.
APPLICATION FOR SURFACE COMMINGLING (DIVERSE OWNERSHIP)
OPERATOR NAME: Apache Corporation
OPERATOR ADDRESS: 303 Veterans Airpark Lane Midland TX 79705 .
sRPLICATION TYPE: WERTA FEDERAL #’s 1,2,3,4

Jool Commingling [JLease Commingling [ JPool and Lease Commingling [JOff-Lease Storage and Measurement (Only if not Surface Commingled)
LEASE TYPE: (] Fee [ State X Federal

Is this an Amendment to existing Order? DJYes [[INo If“Yes”, please include the appropriate Order No. PLC-370

Have the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) and State Land office (SLO) been notified in writing of the proposed commingling
Kyes [[ONo

(A) POOL COMMINGLING

Please attach sheets with the following information

Gravities / BTU of Calculated Gravities / Calculated Value of
(1) Pool Names and Codes Non-Commingled BTU of Commingled Commingled Volumes
Production Production Production
House; Blinebry (33230) See Attached
House; Tubb, North (33470) See Attached
House; Drinkard (33250) See Attached

(2)  Are any wells producing at top allowables? []Yes XiNo
(3) Has all interest owners been notified by certified mail of the proposed commingling? RyYes [No.

(4) Measurement type: [JMetering B Other (Specify) WELL TEST
(5)  Will commingling decrease the value of production? [JYes [INo If “yes”, describe why commingling should be approved

(B) LEASE COMMINGLING

Please attach sheets with the following information

(1)  Pool Name and Code.

(2)  Is all production from same source of supply? [Yes [INo

(3) Has all interest owners been notified by certified mail of the proposed commingling? OYes [ONo
(4) Measurement type: [ IMetering [ Other (Specify)

(C) POOL and LEASE COMMINGLING
Please attach sheets with the following information

(1) Complete Sections A and E.

(D) OFF-LEASE STORAGE and MEASUREMENT

Please attached sheets with the following information

(1) Isall production from same source of supply? [JYes [INo
(2)  Include proof of notice to all interest owners.

(E) ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (for all application types)

Please attach sheets with the followin&information

(1) A schematic diagram of facility, including legal ocation.
(2) A plat with lease boundaries showing all well and facility locations. Include lease numbers if Federal or State lands are involved.
(3) Lease Names, Lease and Well Numbers, and API Numbers.

I hereby certify that #1§ information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

SIGNATURE: TITLE: __Sr Staff Regulatory Analyst DATE:___1/15/2014

TYPE OR PRINT NAME REESA FISHER TELEPHONE NO..__432-818-1062

E-MAIL ADDRESS:___Reesa.Fisher@apachecorp.com




State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Susana Martinez

Governor
John H. Bemis Jami Bailey
Cabinet Secretary Division Director

0il Conservation Division
Brett F. Woods, Ph.D.
Deputy Cabinet Secretary

March 28, 2013

ADMINISTRATIVE POOL/LEASE COMMINGLING ORDER

Administrative Order PLC-370
Administrative Application Reference No. pPRG1306058199

August 31, 2012

Apache Corporation
Attn: Ms. Reesa Holland T -

Pursuant to your application received on March 1, 2013, Apache Corporation (OGRID 873) is
hereby authorized to surface commingle oil and gas production from the following pools located
in Section 35, Township 19 South, Range 38 East, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico.

House; Blinebry (33230)
North House; Tubb  (33470)
House; Drinkard (33250)

and from the following diversely owned wells located on federal leases in said section, township
and range in Lea County, New Mexico:

Werta Federal Well No. 1
API No. 30-025-27696
330 FSL & 2310 FEL, Unit O

Werta Federal Well No. 2
API No. 30-025-40798
990 FSL & 1650 FEL, Unit O

Werta Federal Well No. 3
API No. 30-025-40799
330 FSL & 990 FEL, Unit P

QOil Conservation Division A
1220 South St. Francis Drive = Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 ﬁﬁ—
Phone (505) 476-3440 = Fax (505) 476-3462 = www.emnrd.state.nm.us/OCD X



Administrative Order PLC-356
April 19, 2012
Page 2 of 2

The Werta Federal Well No. 1 is currently producing only from the Blinebry. Wells Nos. 2 and
3 are producing from all three pools, and production is being commingled in the wellbores
pursuant to existing Downhole Commingling authority.

The commingled gas production shall be measured and sold at the central delivery point located
in the Unit O of Section 35, and will be allocated back to the respective wells based on periodic
well tests. Downhole commingled production within Wells Nos. 2 and 3 will be allocated
between pools as provided in Orders DHC-508 and DHC-509 respectively.

The operator shall notify the transporter of this commingling authority.

The operator shall notify the Hobbs district office of the Division upon commencement of
commingling operations.

This approval is subject to like approval from the United States Bureau of Land Management
before commencement of the commingling operations.

Sincerely,

— -~ % =
T )

Jami Bailey
Division Director

JB/db

cc: 01l Conservation Division District Office — Hobbs
United States Bureau of Land Management




Form 3160-5 UN FORM APPROVED
(August 2007) ITED STATES OMB No. 1004-0137

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR Expires: July 31,2010
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 5. Lease Serial No.
NMNM 14812
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name

Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an
abandoned well. Use Form 3160-3 (APD} for such proposals.

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE — Other instructions on page 2. 7. 1f Unit of CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.
1. Type of Well
. 8. Well Name and No.
[ZJ ot weih  [] Gas Well [ other Werta Federal #004  (OCD 30238)
2. Name of Operator 9. APl Well No.
Apache Corporation (873) 30-025-41593
3a. Address ‘ 3b. Phone No. (include area code) 10. Field and Pool or Exploratory Area
acrens bark Lane, Suite 3000 432/818-1062 House; Blinebry/House; Tubb, North/House; Drinkard
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T.,R., M., or Survey Description) 1. Country or Parish, State
1650' FSL & 990' FEL UL I Sec 35 T195 R38E Lea County, NM
12. CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT OR OTHER DATA
TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION
Notice of Intent D Acidize D Deepen D Production (Start/Resume) D Water Shut-Off
D Alter Casing D Fracture Treat D Reclamation D Well [ntegrity
D Subscquent Report DCasing Repair D New Construction D Recomplete m Other SURFACE
D Change Plans D Plug and Abandon D Temporarily Abandon COMMINGLE:
D Final Abandonment Notice DConven to Injection D Plug Back D Water Disposal AMEND PLC-370

13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operation: Clearly state all pertinent details, including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration thereof. If
the proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete horizontally, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zones.
Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA. Required subsequent reports must be filed within 30 days
following completion of the involved operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion or recompletion in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 must be filed once

testing has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices must be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed and the operator has
determined that the site is ready for final inspection.)

Apache requests permission to add the Werta Federal #4 well to the existing surface commingle (PLC-370). Wells included are listed below:

Werta Federal #001 30-025-27696 0O-35-19S-38E 330 FSL & 2310 FEL Blinebry old DHC-378
Werta Federal #002 30-025-40798 0-35-19S-38E 990 FSL & 1650 FEL BTD DHC-508

Werta Federal #003 30-025-40799 P-35-19S-38E 335 FSL & 990 FEL BTD DHC-509

Werta Federal #004 30-025-41593  1-35-19S-38E 1650 FSL & 990 FEL BTD Request Pending

Pool Names: House; Blinebry (33230)
House; Tubb, North (33470)
House; Drinkard (33250)

Supporting documentation attached. Per the attached interest owner letter from our land department, approval for future wells was given at the time of
approval for the initial surface commingle order.

14. [ hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Name (Printed/Typed)

Reesa Fisher Title Sr. Staff Reg Analyst

Signature ‘&MO\ % Date 01/15/2014
y

THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE

Approved by

Lritle Date
Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify
that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would  |Office

entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon.

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false,
fictitious or fraudulent statements OF representations as 10 any matter within its jurisdiction.

(Instructions on page 2)



February 21,2013

OVERRIDING ROYALTY INTEREST OWNERS
(See attached list)

RE: Request for Approval to surface commingle production
Werta Federal #1, #2 and #3 Wells
Blinebry, Tubb and Drinkard formations
Section 35, Township 19 South, Range 38 East
Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Interest Owners,

Apache Corporation (“Apache™) hereby requests your approval to surface commingle production from the Werta Federal
#1 (API No. 30-025-27696), located in the SW¥SEY, the Werta Federal #2 (API No. 30-025-40798), also located in the
SWYSE%, and the Werta Federal #3 (API No. 30-025-40799), located in the SE%SEY, all in Section 35, Township 19
South, Range 38 East, Lea County, New Mexico. Apache plans to set a heater treater for the #3 well and will test the well
separately prior to sending production to the existing battery. Additionally, Apache requests your approval to commingle
production from any future well(s) drilled by Apache, or its successors and assigns, in the E¥4SEY4 or SWYSEY of Section
35. Should Apache drill additional wells located in the E}.SEY, Apache plans to utilize the heater treater for the #3 and
allocate production among the wells located in the E¥4SEY4 using monthly wells tests.

All three (3) Werta Federal wells are located on the same Federal Oil and Gas Lease (NMNM-14812) and are burdened by
a 1/8" federal royalty interest; however, please be aware that the overriding royalty interest ownership in the Werta
Federal #1 and #2 wells differ from the ownership in the Werta Federal #3 well. Therefore, in order to commingle
production from all three (3) wells at the surface and account for each well’s production in the manner proposed above,
Apache must first obtain approval from the overriding royalty interest owners.

Apache believes that commingling will not decrease the value of production from each well. Further, Apache believes
commingling will prevent waste and promote conservation by utilizing the existing tank battery equipment, located in the
SWYSEY of same Section 35, to process oil and gas, thereby reducing the incremental investment capital that would be
needed to build a separate facility for the Werta Federal #3 well, and the same for any additional wells drilled in the
E¥%SE, and as a result will extend the economic life of the wells and lease.

Please evidence your approval of Apache’s proposal by executing below and returning one (1) copy to my attention using
the enclosed prepaid envelope provided for your convenience. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to
contact me at (432) 818-1093.

Sincerely,

APACHE CORPORATION,

DO aum o

Michelle Hanson
Landman
(432) 818-1190 fax

Michelle hanson@apachecorp.com

The undersigned hereby approves to surface commingle production from the Werta Federal #1, #2 and #3 wells, and any
future wells drilled, as provided for above, and further approves to account for each well’s production in the manner set
forth above, all subject to further approval by the Bureau of Land Management and the New Mexico Oil Conservation
Division.

Company:
By:
Title:
Date:

APACHE CORPORATION 303 VETERANS AIRPARK LANE / SUITE 3000 / MIDLAND, TEXAS 79705-9909  TEL (432) 818-1000



OVERRIDING ROYALTY INTEREST OWNERS

Section 35, Township 19 South, Range 38 East, Lea County, New Mesyico:

EV.SEY:

DOH 0il Company

Madison M. and Susan M. Hinkle
Rolla R. Hinkle 1lI

Morris E. Schertz

JTD Resources, LLC »
Worrall Investment Corporation
Eureka Gas Company, Inc.

SW2SE%:

DOH Oil Company
Jase Family Ltd.
Northern Oil
Marian Mussett
Marshall A. Lerner
Robert W. Lansford



“0935000 o . | | 2689

Fomm 3160-3 M FORN, APPROVED
(April 2004) OCD Hobbs EQ&ESN&a]rgI%.IO, Yo7
UNITED STATES L VY
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR S e 2

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

6. If Indian, Allotee or Tribe Name
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL OR REENTER

7 ¥ Unit or CA Agreement, Name and No.

la. Typeofwork: |¥]DRILL [ IreenTER

8. Lease Name and Well No.

Ib. Typeof Wetl:  [v/Joil wen [_]Gas well [_Jother [ Jsingte Zone [¥]Muttiple Zone WERTA FEDERAL #004 <3023848Y
9. APl Well No. K4

2. Name of Operator APACHE CORPORATION < ﬁ? 3i 30-025- L" ,5 43

3a. Address 303 VETERANS AIRPARK LN #3060 3b. Phone No. finclude arda code) 10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory &uy:')pnn\fam‘
MIDLAND, TX 79705 432-818-1167 use;Blinelry<33330) (3309
4. Location of Well (Report location clearly and in accordmice with any State requirements.¥) 11. Sec.,T. R. M. or Blk.and Surve} of Arca % 2 37\\@
At surface 1650° FSL & 990' FEL
UL:I SEC:35 T19S R38E
At proposed prod. zone SAME
14. Distance in miles and direction from nearest town or post office* 12. County or Parish 13. State
APPROX 8 MILES SOUTH OF HOBBS, NM LEA NM
15. Distance from proposed* 990 16. No. of acres in lease 17. Spacing Unit dedicated to this well
location to neares:
roperty or lease line, ft
fAlso tonearest drig. unit line, if any) 1109.46 ACRES 40 ACRES
18. Distance from proposed location* 19. Proposed Depth 20. BLM/BIA Bond No. on file
t t well, dnlli ted
JESEZ??O?‘E';'I his least, L Pleed, 1000 i'soo* 7,'4 00 BLM-CO-1463 NATIONWIDE / NMB000736
_ {
21.  Elevations (Show whether DF, KDB, RT, GL, etc) 22 Approximate date work will start* 23, Estimated duration
GL - 3588 A, S P Ppproued | -1ooass
¥

24, Attachments

The following, completed in accordance with the requirements of Onshore Oil and Gas Order No.1, shall be attached to this form:

4. Bond to cover the operations unless covered by an existing bond on file (see

1. Well plat certified by a registered surveyor.
Item 20 above).

2 A Drilling Plan. : :
3. A Surface Use Plan (if the location is on National Forest System Lands, the 5. Operator certification

SUPQ shall be filed with the appropriate Forest Service Office). 6. Such other site specific information and/or plans as may be required by the
authorized officer.

25. Signature . Name (Printed/Typed) Date / /
_M&( SORINA L. FLORES Ws5H3
Title '

SUPV OF DRILLING SERVICES
Approved by (Signarre) Name (Printed/Typed) Dat

— DEC 31 208

Titl HE’LS’D MSAN' EAG' E' R'E“ d-CAl Offic CARLSBAD FIELD OFFICE
Application approval does not warrant o certify that the applicant holds legalor equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would entitle the applicantto
conduct operations thereon. T L APPROVAL FOR TWO YEARS

Conditions of approval, if any, are attached.

Title 18 US.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 US.C. Section 1212, make ita crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United
Statesany false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representalions as to any matter within its jurisdiction. .

*(Instructions on page 2) ' .
| - trolled Watar Basin
' v Lea County Contro

L /‘ﬂ'

SEE ATTACHED FOR |  obrovat sup .
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL & ol Spiors A

JANT3WW
JAN 1 "



February 21, 2013

OVERRIDING ROYALTY INTEREST OWNERS -/
(See attached list) s

RE; Request for Approval to surface commingle production
Werta Federal #1, #2 and #3 Wells
Blinebry, Tubb and Drinkard formations
Section 35, Township 19 South, Range 38 Bast
Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Interest Owners,

Apache Corporation (“Apache™) hereby requests your approval to surface commingle production from the Werta Federal
#1 (API No. 30-025-27696), located in the SW%SEY, the Werta Federal #2 (API No. 30-025-40798), also localed in the
SWYSEY, and the Werta Federal #3 (API No. 30-025-40799), located in the SE%SEY, all in Section 35, Township 19
South, Range 38 Rast, Lea County, New Mexico. Apache plans to set a heater treater for the #3 well and will test the well
separately prior to sending production to the existing battery. Additionally, Apache requests your approval to commingle
production from any future well(s) drilled by Apache, or its successors and assigvs, in the B/%SEY or SWYSBY of Section
35. Should Apache drill additional wells located in the E%ASEY%, Apache plans to utilize the heater treater for the #3 and
allocate production among the wells located in the B/ASEY using monthly wells tests.

All three'(3) Werta Federal wells are located on the same Federal Oil and Gas Lease (NMNM-14812) and are burdened by
a 1/8" federal royalty interest; however, please be awaro that the overriding royalty interest ownership in the Werta
Federal #1 and #2 wells differ from the ownership in the Werta Federal #3 well. Therefore, in order to commingle
production from ail thres (3} wells at the surface and account for each well’s production in the manner proposed above,
Apache must first obtain approval from the overriding royalty interest owners.

Apache believes that commingling will not decrease the value of production from each well. Further, Apache believes
commingling will prevent waste and promote conservation by utilizing the existing tank battery equipment, located in the
SWYSEY of same Section 35, to process oil and gas, thereby reducing the incremental investnient capital that would be
needed to build a separate facility for the Werta Federal #3 well, and the same for any additional wells drilled in the
BYSEY4, and as a result will extend the economic life of the wells and lease.

Please evidence your approval of Apache’s proposal by executing below and returning one (1) copy to my attention using
the enclosed prepaid envelope provided for your convenience. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to
contact me at (432) 818-1093.

Sincerely,
APACHE CORPORATION

N AISRUII= Sy

Michelle Hanson

Landman

(432) 818-1190 fax
Michelle.hanson(@apachecorp.com

The undersigned hereby approves to surface commingle production from the Werta Federal #1, #2 and #3 wells, and any
future wells drilled, as provided for above, and further approves to account for each well’s production in the manner set

forth above, all subject to further approval by the Bureau of Land Management and the New Mexico Oil Conservation
Division.

)" APACHE CORPORATION 303 VETERANS AIRPARK LANE / SUITE 3000 / MIDLAND, TEXAS 97058808  TEL (432) 818-1080




February 21, 2013

OVERRIDING ROYALTY INTEREST QOWNERS
(See attached list)

RE: Request for Approval to surface commingle production
‘Werta Federal #1, #2 and #3 Wells
Blinebry, Tubb and Drinkard formations
Section 35, Township 19 South, Range 38 East
Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Interest Owners,

Apache Corporation (“Apache”) hereby tequests your approval to surface commingle production from the Werta Federal
#1 (API No. 30-025-27696), located in the SW¥%SBY%, the Werta Federal #2 (API No. 30-025-40798), also located in the
SWYSEY;, and the Werta Federal #3 (API No. 30-025-40799), located in the SE%SEY, all in Section 35, Township 19
South, Range 38 East, Lea County, New Mexico. Apache plans to sei a heater treater for the #3 well and will test the well
separately prior to sending production to the existing battery. Additionally, Apache requests your approval to commingle
production from any future well(s) drilled by Apache, or ifs successors and assigns, in the B%4SE% or SW4SEY of Section
35. Should Apache drill additional wells located in the E/4SE%, Apache plans to utilize the heater treater for the #3 and
allocate production among the wells located in the E)4SE% using monthly wells tests.

All three (3) Werta Federal wells are located on the same Federal Qil and Gas Lease (NMNM-14812) and are burdened by
a 1/8" federal toyalty interest; however, please be aware that the overriding royalty interest ownershlp in the Werta
Federal #1 and #2 wells differ from the ownership in the Werta Federal #3 well. Therefore, in order to commingle
production from all three (3) wells at the surface and account for each well’s production in the manner proposed above,
Apache must first obtain approval from the overriding royalty interest owners.

Apache believes that commingling will not decrease the value of production from each well. Further, Apache believes

commingling will prevent waste and promote conservation by utilizing the existing tank battery equipment, located in the

SWYSEY: of same Section 33, to process oil and gas, thereby reducing the incremental investment capital that would be

needed to build a separate facility for the Werta Federal #3 well, and the same for any additional weils drilled in the
EViSEY, and as a result will extend the economic life of the wells and lease.

Please evidence your approval of Apache’s proposal by executmg below and returning one (1) copy to my attention using
the enclosed prepaid envglape provided for your convenience. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to
contact me at (432) 818-1093.

Sincerely,
APACHE CORPORATION 3

mﬁh&wo
Michelle Hanson

Landman
(432) 818-1190 fax

Michelle.hans apachecorp.com
The undersigned héreby approves to surface commingle production from the Werta Federal #1, #2 and #3 wells, and any
future wells drilled, as provided for above, and further approves to account for each well’s production in the manner set

forth above, all subject to further approval by the Bureau of Land Management and the New Mexico Oil Conservation
Division,

Compamy . /i | 4
Title: : W
Date: 3~ %

" APACHE CORPORATION 303 VETERANS AIRPARK LANE / SUITE 3000 MIBLAND, TE¥AS 78705-8909  TEL (432) B18-1000




February 21,2013

OVERRIDING ROYALTY INTEREST OWNERS
(See attached list)

RE: Request for Approval to surface commingle production
Werta Federal #1, #2 and #3 Wells
Blinebry, Tubb and Drinkard formations
Section 35, Township 19 South, Range 38 Bast
_ Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Interest Owners,

Apache Corporation (“Apache”) hereby requests yout approval to surface commingle production from the Werta Federal
#1 (API No. 30-025-27696), located in the SWY%SE!, the Werta Federal #2 (API No. 30:025-40798), also located in the
SWYSBY, and the Werta Federal #3 (API No. 30-025-40799), located in the SBYSEY, all in Section 35, Township 19
South, Range 38 Bast, Lea County, New Mexico. Apache plans to set a heater treater for the #3 well and will test the well
separately prior to sending production to the existing battery. Additionally, Apache requests your approval to commingle
production from any future well(s) drilled by Apache, or its successors and assigns, in the B/ASEY or SWYSEY of Section
35, Should Apache drill additional wells located in the E‘ASB‘A, Apache plans to utilize the heater treater for the #3 and
allocate production among the wells located in the E/ASEY: using monthly wells tests.

All three (3) Werta Federal wells are located on the same Federal Oil and Gas Lease (NMNM-14812) and are burdened by
a 1/8" federal royalty interest; however, please be aware that the overriding royalty inferest ownershlp in the Werta
Federal #1 and #2 wells differ from the ownership in the Werta Federal #3 well. Therefore, in order to commingle
production from all three (3} wells at the surface and account for each well’s production in the manner proposed above,
Apache must first obtain approval from the overriding royalty interest owners,

Apache believes that commingling will not decrease the value of production from each well. Further, Apache believes
commingling will prevent waste and promote conservation by utilizing the existing tank battery equipment, located in the
SWYSEY: of same Section 35, ta process oil and gas, thereby reducing the incremental investment capital that would be
needed to build a separate facility for the Werta Federal #3 well, and the same for any additional wells drilled in the
B%SEY,, and as a result will extend the economic life of the wells and lease.

Please evidence your approval of Apache’s proposal by sxecuting below and returning one (1) copy to my attention using
the enclosed prepaid envelope provided for your convenience. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to
contact me at (432) 818-1093.

Sincerely,

APACHE CORPORATION
%md\/—

Mlchelle Hanson

Landman

{432) 818-1190 fax
Michelle. hanson@apachecorp.com

The undersigned hereby approves to surface commingle production from the Werta Federal #1, #2 and #3 wells, and any
future wells drilled, ag provided for above, and further approves to account for each well’s production in the manner set
forth above, all subj firthefifapproval by the Bureau of Land Management and the New Mexico Oil Conservation

Division.

Qormprooy: Dond

By: ROLLA R. HINKLE IIT
Title:

Date: MARCH 4, 2013

¢ APACHE CORPORATION 303 VETERANS AIRPARK LANE / SUITE 3000 ¢ MIDLAND, TEXAS 797059908 TEL (432) 616-1000




February 21, 2013

OVERRIDING ROYALTY INTEREST OWNERS
(See attached list) '

RE: Request for Approval to surface commingle production
Werta Federal #1, #2 and #3 Wells
Blinebry, Tubb and Drinkard formations
Section 35, Township 19 South, Range 38 East
Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Interest Owners,

Apache Corporation (“Apache”) hereby requests your approval to surface commingle production from the Wexta Federal
#1 (API No. 30-025-27696), located In the SW4ASEY, the Werta Federal #2 (API No, 30-025-40798), also located in the
SWY4SEY, and the Wenta Federal #3 (API No. 30-025-40799), located in the SE%SEY, all in Section 35, Township 19
South, Range 38 Bast, Lea County, New Mexico. Apache plans to set a heater treater for the #3 well and will test the well
separately prior to sending production to the existing battery. Additionally, Apache requests your approval to commingle
production from any future well(s) drilled by Apache, or its successors and assigns, in the E/4SEY or SWY4SEY of Section
35. Should Apache drill additional wells focated in the E%SE%, Apache plans to utilize the heater treater for the #3 and
allocate production among the wells located in the E%SBEY% using monthly wells tests.

All threc (3) Werta Federal wells are located on the same Federal Oil and Gas Lease (NMNM-14812) and are burdened by
a 1/8" federal royalty interest; however, please be aware that the overriding royalty interest ownershlp in the Werta
Federal #1 and #2 wells differ from the ownership in the Werta Federal #3 well. Therefore, in order to commingle
production from all three (3) wells at the surface and account for each well’s production in the manner proposed above,
Apache must first obtain approval from the overriding royalty interest owners,

Apache believes that commingling will not decrease the value of production from each well. Further, Apache believes
commingling will prevent waste and promote conservation by utilizing the existing tank battery equipment, located in the
SWYSEY: of same Section 35, to process oil and gas, thereby reducing the incremental investment capital that would be
needed to build & separate facility for the Werta Federal #3 well, and the same for any additional wells drilled in the
EYSEY, and as a result will extend the economic life of the wells and lease.

Please evidence your approval of Apache’s proposal by executing below and returning one (1) copy to my attention using
the enclosed prepaid envelope provided for your convenience. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to
contact me at (432) 818-1G93.

Sincerely,

APACHE RATION
PARRLC o

M1chelle Hanson

Landman

(432) 818-1190 fax
Michelle.hanson{@apachecorp.co

The undersigned hereby approves to surface commingle production from the Weita Federal #1, #2 and #3 wells, and any
future wells drilled, as provided for above, and further approves to account for each well’s production in the manner set
forth above, all subject to further approval by the Bureau of Land Management and the New Mexico Qil Conservation

Division.
Company: ‘ ff’z_‘
By ,4m e )

: APAGHE CORPORATION 303 VETERANS ASRPARK LANE / SUITE 3000 / MIDLAND, TEXAS 76705-8809  TEL (437) 818-1000




February 21, 2013

OVERRIDING ROYALTY INTEREST OWNERS
(See attached list)

RE: Request for Approval to surface commingle production
Werta Federal #1, #2 and #3 Wells
Blinebry, Tubb and Drinkard formations
Section 35, Township 19 South, Range 38 East
Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Interest Owners,

Apache Corporation (“Apache™) hereby requests your approval to surface commingle production from the Werta Fedetal
#1 (API No. 30-025-27696), located in the SWYSEY, the Werta Federal #2 (API No, 30-025-40798), also located in the
SWYSEY, and the Werta Federal #3 (API No. 30-025-40799), located in the SE%SEY, all in Section 35, Township 19
South, Range 38 Bast, Lea County, New Mexico. Apache plans to set a heater treater for the #3 well and will test the well
separately prior to sending production to the existing battery, Additionally, Apache requests your approval to commingle
production from any future weli(s) drilled by Apache, or its successors and assigns, in the E%8EY% or SW/SE/% of Section
35. Should Apache drill additional wells located in the B/4SEY%, Apache plans to utilize the heater treater for the #3 and
allocate production among the wells located in the E/4SEY4 using monthly wells tests.

All three (3) Werta Federal wells are located on the ssme Federal Qil and Gas Lease (NMNM-14812) and are burdened by
a 1/8™ federal royalty interest; however, please be aware that the overriding royalty interest ownership in the Werta
Federal #1 and #2 wells differ from the ownership in the Werta Federal #3 well. Therefore, in order to commingle
production from all three (3) wells at the surface and account for each well’s production in the manner proposed above,
Apache must first obtain approval from the overriding royalty interest owners.

Apache believes that commingling will not decrease the value of production from each well. Further, Apache belicves
commingling will prevent waste and promote conservation by utilizing the existing tank battery equipment, located in the
SWY4SEY of same Section 35, to process oil and gas, thereby reducing the incremental investment capital that would be
needed to build a separate facility for the Werta Federal #3 well, and the same for any additional wells drilled in the
BYSBY%, and as a result will extend the economic life of the wells and lease.

Please evidence your approval of Apache’s proposal by executing below and returning one (1) copy to my attention using
the enclosed prepaid envelope provided for your convenience. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to
contact me at (432) 818-1093.

Sincerely,
APACHE CORPORATION

m\@\ug\ﬁ)_&%wd\/

Michelle Hanson

Landman

(432) 818-1190 fax

Michelle hanson@apachecorp.com

The undersigned hereby approves to surfacs commingle production from the Werta Federal #1, #2 and #3 wells, and any
future wells drilled, as provided for above, and further approves to account for each well’s production in the manner set

forth above, all subject to further approval by the Bureau of Land Management and the New Mexico Oil Conservation
Division.

Company; -’j oo
: /

By: x % 2 % Zﬁ f
Title: _ﬁ%/_ /1) st
Date: /77 J ‘fé/ ZaL5

+ APACHECORPORATION 303 VETERANS AIRPARK LANE / SUITE 3000 / MIDLAND, TEXAS 707050809 TEL (432) §18-1000




February 21, 2013

OVERRIDING ROYALTY INTEREST OWNERS
(See attached list)

RRE: Request for Approval to surface commingle production
Werta Federal #1, #2 and #3 Wells
Blinebry, Tubb and Drinkard formations
Section 35, Township 19 South, Range 38 East
Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Interest Owners,

Apache Corporation (“Apache”) hereby requests your approval to surface commingle production from the Werta Federal
#1 (API No. 30-025-27696), located in the SWY/SEY, the Werta Federal #2 (API No. 30-025-40798), also located in the
SWYSEY,, and the Werta Federal #3 (API No. 30-025-40799), located in the SE%SEY, all in Section 35, Township 19
South, Range 38 East, Lea County, New Mexico. Apache plans to set a heater treater for the #3 well and will test the well
separately prior to sending production to the existing battery. Additionally, Apache requests your approval to commingle
production from any future well(s) drilled by Apache, or its successors and assigns, in the BYSEY or SWY4SEY of Section
35. Should Apache drill additional wells located in the EV4SEY, Apache plans to utilize the heater treater for the #3 and
allocate production among the wells located in the B4SE% using monthly wells tests,

All three (3) Werta Federal wells are located on the same Federal Oil and Gas Lease (NMNM-14812) and are burdened by
a 1/8" federal royalty interest; however, please be aware that the overriding toyalty interest ownerslup in the Werta
Federal #1 and #2 wells differ from the ownership in the Werta Federal #3 well. Therefore, in order to commingle
production from all three (3} wells at the surface and account for each well’s production in the manner proposed above,
Apache must first obtein approval from the overriding royalty interest owners,

Apache believes that commingling will not decrease the value of production from each well. Further, Apache believes
commingling will prevent waste and promote conservation by utilizing the existing tank battery equipment, located in the
SWVWSEY of same Section 35, to process oil and gas, thereby reducing the incremental investment capital that would be
needed to build a separate facility for the Werta Federal #3 well, and the same for any additional wells drilled in the
EY2SEY, and as a result will extend the economic life of the wells and lease.

Please evidence your approval of Apache’s proposal by executing below and returning one (1) copy to my attention using
the enclosed prepaid envelope provided for your convenience. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to
contact me at (432) 818-1093,

Sincerely,
APACHE CORPORATION

\Q}-\&Qﬁk%@(\p

Michelle Hanson
Landman
(432) 818-1190 fax

Michelle. hanson@apachecorp.com

The undersigned hereby approves to surface commingle production from the Werta Federal #1, #2 and #3 wells, and any
future wells drilled, as provided for above, and further approves to account for each well’s production in the menner set
forth above, all subject to further approval by the Bureau of Land Management and the New Mexico Oil Conservation
Division.

Company: mr/‘h// [nve S’Z 76 4}9
By: MJ

Title: Pfu../mi'

Date: Mav i ?/. %13

} APACHE CORPORATION 303 VETERANS AIRPARK LANE / SUITE 3000 / MIDLAND, TEXAS 787050903  TEL (432) B18-100




February 21, 2013

OVERRIDING ROYALTY INTEREST OWNERS
(See attached list)

RE: Request for Approval to surface commingle production
Werta Federal #1, #2 and #3 Wells
Blinebry, Tubb and Drinkard formations
Section 35, Township 19 South, Range 38 East
Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Interest Owners,

Apache Corporation (“Apache™) hereby requests your approval to surface commingle production from the Werta Federal
#1 (API No. 30-025-27696), located in the SW/SEY, the Werta Federal #2 (API No. 30-025-40798), also located in the
SWYSEY, and the Werta Federal #3 (API No. 30-025-40799), located in the SE¥SBY%, all in Section 35, Township 19
South, Range 38 East, Lea County, New Mexico. Apache plans to set a heater treater for the #3 well and will test the well
separately prior to sending production to the existing battery. Additionally, Apache requests your approval to commingle
production from any future well(s) drilled by Apache, or its successors and assigns, in the E/4SE% or SW/4SBEY of Section
35. Should Apache drill additional wells located in the E/4SE¥%, Apache plans to utilize the heater treater for the #3 and
allocate production among the wells located in the B/ASEY: using monthly wells tests.

All three (3) Werta Federal wells are located on the same Federal Oil and Gas Lease (NMNM-14812) and are burdened by
a 1/8" federal royalty interest; however, please be aware that the overriding royalty interest ownership in the Werta
Federal #1 and #2 wells differ from the ownership in the Werta Federal #3 well. Therefore, in order to commingle
production from all three (3) wells at the surface and account for each well’s production in the manner proposed above,
Apache must first obtain approval from the overriding royalty interest owners.

Apache believes that commingling will not decrease the value of production from each well. Further, Apache believes
commingling will prevent waste and promote conservation by utilizing the existing tank battery equipment, located in the
SWY.SEY of same Section 35, to process oil and gas, thereby reducing the incremental investment capital that would be
needed to build a separate facility for the Werta Federal #3 well, and the same for any additional wells drilled in the
BYSEY, and as a result will extend the economic life of the wells and lease.

Please evidence your approval of Apache’s proposal by executing below and returning one (1) copy to my attention using
the enclosed prepaid envelope provided for your convenience. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to
contact me at (432) 818-1093.

Sincerely,
APACHE CORPORATION

OO0 4 LD

Michelle Hanson

Landman

(432) 818-1190 fax
Michelle.hanson@apachecorp.com

The undersigned hereby approves to surface commingle production from the Werta Federal #1, #2 and #3 wells, and any
future wells drilled, as provided for above, and further approves to account for each well’s production in the manner set
forth above, all subject to further approval by the Bureau of Land Management and the New Mexico Oil Conservation

Division.

Company: Ml"ﬂz// //{ v A’J//) .
By, _Lotu O wWerl/
Title: ,,Dp ed .~/ur7'*

Date: 372« /(5

" APACHE CORPORATION 303 VETERANS AIRPARK LANE / SUITE 3000 / MIDLAND, TEXAS 9105-9903  TEL (432) ig-1000




February 21, 2013

OVERRIDING ROYALTY INTEREST OWNERS
(See attached list)

RE: Request for Approval to surface commingle production
Werta Federal #1, #2 and #3 Wells
Blinebry, Tubb and Drinkard formations
Section 35, Township 19 South, Range 38 East
- Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Interest Owners,

Apache Corporation.(“Apache”) hereby requests your approval to surface commingle production from the Werta Federsl
#1 (API No. 30-025-27696), located in the SWYSEY, the Werta Federal #2 (API No. 30-025-40798), also located in the
SWYSEY, and the Werta Federal #3 (API No. 30-025-40799), located in the SE%SEY, all in Section 35, Township 19
South, Range 38 Bast, Lea County, New Mexico. Apache plans to set a heater treater for the #3 well and will test the well
separately prior to sending production to the existing battery, Additionally, Apache requests your approval to commingle
production from any future well(s) drilled by Apache, or its successors and assigps, in the E/4SEY: or SWYSEY4 of Section
35. Shouid Apache drill additional wells located in the E}4SEY, Apache plans to utilize the heater treater for the #3 and
allocate production among the wells located in the B/%4SEYs using monthly wells tests.

All three (3) Werta Federal wells are located on the same Federal Oil and Gas Lease (NMNM-14812) and are burdened by
a 1/8" federal royalty interest; however, please be aware that the overriding royalty interest ownership in the Werta
Federal #1 and #2 wells differ from the ownership in the Werta Federal #3 well. Therefore, in order to commingie
production from all three (3) wells at the surface and account for each well’s production in the manner proposed above,
Apache must first obtain approval from the overriding royalty interest owners.

Apache believes that commingling will not decrease the value of production from each well. Further, Apache believes
commingling will prevent waste and promote conservation by utilizing the existing tank battery equipment, located in the
SWSEY of same Section 35, to process oil and gas, thereby reducing the incremental investment capital that would be
needed to build a separate facility for the Werta Federal #3 well, and the same for any additional wells drilled in the
EY%SEY, and as a result will extend the economic life of the wells and lease.

Please evidence your approval of Apache’s proposal by executing below and returning one (1) copy to my attention using
the enclosed prepaid envelope provided for your convenience. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to
contact me at (432) 818-1093.

Sincerely,

APACHE CORPORATIO!
Lm\Q,\LQQQJ WZA%

Michelle Hanson

Landman

(432) 818-1190 fax
Michelle.hanson@apachecorp.com

The undersigned hercby approves to surface commingle production from the Werta Federal #1, #2 and #3 wells, and any
future wells drilled, as provided for above, and further approves to account for each well’s production in the manner set
forth above, all subject to further approval by the Bureau of Land Management and the New Mexico Oil Conservation

Division. :
Company: 27 ,.44‘5 WA&
By:
Title:
Date: /7 // 3

Ly 4  §

APACHE CORPORATION 303 VETERANS AIRPARK LANE / SUITE 3000 + MIDLAND, TENAS 767050803  TEL (432) 818-1000




February 21, 2013

OVERRIDING ROYALTY INTEREST OWNERS
(See attached list)

RE: Request for Approval to surface commingle production
Werta Federal #1, #2 and #3 Wells
Blinebry, Tubb and Drinkard formations
Section 35, Township 19 South, Range 38 East
Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Interest Owners,

Apache Corporation (“Apache”) hereby requests your approval to surface commingle production from the Werta Federal
#1 (API No. 30-025-27696), located in the SWY%SBY4, the Werta Federal #2 (API No. 30-025-40798), also located in the
SWY¥SEY, and the Werta Federal #3 (API No. 30-025-40799), located in the SBY%SE%, all in Section 35, Township 19
South, Range 38 Bast, Lea County, New Mexico, Apache plans to set a heater treater for the #3 well and wilf test the well
separately prior to sending production to the existing battery. Additionally, Apache requests your approval to commingle
production from any future well(s) drilled by Apache, or its successors and assigus, in the E/2SBY or SWY/4SE of Section
35. Should Apache drill additional wells located in the B%4SEY:, Apache plans to utilize the heater treater for the #3 and
allocate production among the wells located in the B/4SBEY using monthly wells tests.

All three (3) Werta Federal wells are located on the same Federal Oil and Gas Lease (NMINM-14812) and are burdened by
a 1/8™ federal royalty interest; however, please be aware that the overriding royalty interest ownership in the Werta
Federal #1 and #2 wells differ from the ownership in the Werta Federal #3 well. Therefore, in order to commingle
production from all three (3) wells at the surface and account for each well’s production in the manner proposed above,
Apache must first obtain approval fromthe overriding royalty interest owners.

Apache believes that commingling will not decrease the value of production from each well. Further, Apache believes
commingling will prevent waste and promote conservation by utilizing the existing tank battery equipment, located in the
SWYSEY of same Section 35, to process oil and gas, thereby reducing the incremental investment capital that would be
needed to build a separate facility for the Werta Federal #3 well, and the same for any additional wells drilled in the
BY%SEY%, and as a result will extend the economic life of the wells and lease.

Please evidence your approval of Apache’s proposal by executing below and returning one (1) copy to my attention using
the enclosed prepaid envelope provided for your convenience. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to
contact me at (432) 818-1093. )

Sincerely,

APACHE CORPQRATION
Mg -

Michelle Hanson

Landman

(432) 818-1190 fax
Michelle.hanson@apachecorp.com

The undersigned hereby approves to surface commingle production from the Werta Federal #1, #2 and #3 wells, and any
future wells drilled, as provided for above, and further approves to account for each well’s production in the manner set
forth above, all subject to further approval by the Bureau of Land Management and the New Mexico Oil Conservation

Division,

Compayy: j&é-ﬁ &ft jV\j(LqL (A&L
By: W—— 0

Date: j/;,f![?; o T

<" APACHE CORPORATION 303 VETERANS AIRPARK LANE / SUITE 3000 ¢ MIDLAND, TEXAS 79705-9808  TEL (432) 618-1000




February 21, 2013

OQVERRIDING ROYALTY INTBREST OWNERS
(See attached Hst) .

RE: Request for Approval to surface commingle production
Werta Federal #1, #2 and #3 Wells
Blinebry, Tubb and Drinkard formations
Section 35, Township 19 South, Range 38 East
Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Interest Owners,

Apache Corporation (*Apache™) hereby requests your approval to surface commingle production from the Werta Federal
#1 (API No. 30-025-27696), located in the SW¥%SEY%, the Werta Fedoral #2 (API No. 30-025-40798), also located in the
SWYSRY, and the Werta Federal #3 (API No. 30-025-40799), located in the SB%SEY, all in Section 35, Township 19
South, Range 38 Bast, Lea County, New Mexico. Apache plans to set a heater treater for the #3 well and will test the well
separately prior to sending production to the existing battery. Additionally, Apache requests your approval to commingle
production from any future well(s) drilled by Apache, or its successors and assigus, in the E/2SEY4 ox SW/4SEY of Section
35. Should Apache drill additional weils located in the B%4SE'%, Apache plats to utilize the heater treater for the #3 and
allocate production among the wells located in the B%SEY% using monthly wells tests.

All three (3) Werta Federal wells are located on the same Federal Oil and Gas Lease (NMNM-14812) and are burdened by
a 1/8™ federal royalty interest; however, please be aware that the overriding royalty intetest ownership in the Werta
Federal #1 and #2 wells differ from the ownership in the Werta Federal #3 “well. Thercfore, in order to commingle
production from all three (3) wells at the surface and account for each well’s production in the manner proposed above,
Apache must first obtain approval from the overriding royalty interest owners,

Apache believes that commingling will not decrease the value of production from each well. Further, Apache believes
commingling will prevent waste and promote conservation by utilizing the existing tank battery equipment, located in the
SWYiSEY of same Section 35, fo process oil and gas, thereby reducing the incremental investment capital that would be
needed to build a separate facility for the Werta Federal #3 well, and the same for any additional wells drilled in the
B%SEY, and as a result will extend the economic life of the wells and lease.

Please evidence your approval of Apache’s proposal by executing below and returning one (1) copy to my attention using
the enclosed prepaid envelope provided for your convenience. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to
confact me at (432) 818-1093.

Sincerely,
APACHE CORPORATION

OO 0L AN
Michelle Hanson A
Landman
(432) 818-1190 fax

Michelle.hanson(@apachecorp.con

The undersigned hereby approves to surface commingle production from tho Werta Federal #1, #2 and #3 wells, and any
future wells drilled, as provided for above, and further approves to account for each well’s production in the manner set
forth above, all subject to further approval by the Bureau of Land Management and the New Mexico Oil Consérvation

Division, B
NORTHERN QL COMPANY, Lk
Company:
By: . . GP;
CTitler.. Lo [
Date: . -

ol b
/7 ¥ i
IEIXNEREST

Scot D. Northern, Manager ¢
* APAGHECORPORATION 303 VETERANS NIRPARI LANE / SUITE 3000 ¢ BDLAND, TEXAS 167058909 TEL (432) 16-1060 v




February 21, 2013

OVERRIDING ROYALTY INTEREST OWNERS
(See attached list)

RE: Request for Approval to surface commingle production
Werta Federal #1, #2 and #3 Wells
Blinebry, Tubb and Drinkard formations
Section 35, Township 19 South, Range 38 East
Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Interest Owners,

Apache Corporation (“Apache) hereby requests your approval to surface commingle production from the Werta Federal
#1 (API No. 30-025-27656), located in the SW/4SBY4, the Werta Federal #2 (API No, 30-025-40798), also located in the
SWYSEY, and the Werta Federal #3 (API No. 30-025-40799), located in the SEYSEY%, all in Section 35, Township 19
South, Range 38 Bast, Lea County, New Mexico. Apache plans to set a heater treater for the #3 well and will test the well
separately prior to sending production to the existing battery. Additionally, Apache requests your approval to commingle
production from any future well(s) drilled by Apache, or its successors and assigns, in the E/4SE% or SWYSEY of Section
35, Should Apache drill additional wells located in the E/:SE%, Apache plans to utilize the heater treater for the #3 and
allocate production among the wells located in the BY4SEY4 using monthly wells tests.

All three (3) Werta Federal wells are located on the same Federal Oil and Gas Lease (NMNM-14812) and are burdened by
a 1/8" federal royalty interest; however, please be aware that the overriding royalty interest ownership in the Werta
Federal #1 and #2 wells differ from the ownership in the Werta Federal #3 well. Therefore, in order to commingle
production from all three (3) wells at the surface and account for each well’s production in the manner proposed above,
Apache must first obtain approval from the overriding royalty interest owners.

Apache believes that commingling will not decrease the value of production from each well. Further, Apache believes
commingling will prevent waste and promote conservation by utilizing the existing tank battery equipment, located in the
SWYSEY of same Section 35, to process oil and gas, thereby reducing the incremental investment capital that would be
needed to build a sepamte facility for the Weria Federal #3 well, and the same for any additional wells drilled in the
BY:SEY, and as a result will extend the economic life of the wells and lease.

Please evidence your approval of Apache’s proposal by executing below and returning one (1) copy to my attention using
the enclosed prepaid envelope provided for your convenience. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to
contact me at (432) 818-1093.

Sincerely,

APACHE CORTORATION
TOLQack,

Michelle Hanson ~ GUJ‘@’\(Q

Landman

(432) 818-1190 fax
Michelle. hanson@apachecorp.com

The undersigned hereby approves to surface commingle production from the Werta Federal #1, #2 and #3 wells, and any
future wells drilled, as provided for above, and further approves to account for each well’s production in the manner set

forth above, all subject to further approval by the Bureau of Land Management and the New Mexico Oil Conservation
Division.

Company: e CD Jnc
By: / éé LE% Z: ,&Eﬁ

Title: pumolu\ v 7
Date: mQACf\ 5, A0LA

APACHE CORPORATION 303 VETERANS AIRPARIC LANE / SUITE 3000 / MIDLAND, TEXAS 767069803 TEL (432) B18-1000




Holland, Reesa

From:

Sent:

To:

Cc:

Subject:
Attachments:

Reesa,

Hanson, Michelle

Monday, March 11, 2013 5:38 PM

Holland, Reesa

Taylor, Ryan; Park, Dylan C.

Werta Federal - Letter to ORRI owners for approval to surface commingle

20130311170705033.pdf ',(k
o
par

Attached are approvals | received today. | have also received an email/phone calil from two other interest owners that
will have no issues with commingling and allocating by well test. Il keep forwarding the approvals as they come in, but
wanted to provide you with these since DOH Oil Company, Jase Minerals and Big Northern Qil make up the majority of
the interest among the ORR! owners.

Michelle Hanson
Landman

Apache Corporation

303 Veterans Airpark Lane, Suite 3000

Midland, TX 79705

(432) 818-1093 direct
(432) 818-1190 fax

michelle.hanson@apachecorp.com




. . _ State of New Mexico - y
%‘5&‘3&&"“"“" iexgy, Minerals and Natural Resounces Depar. 1 Forted 1149
Ten Losse 3 cople |

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
m. Hobbe, NM 88240 P.O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

RISTRICTI )
P.O. Drawer DD, Astesia, NM 88210

DISTRICT I
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section

Opersior ) WellRo.
Drum Energy Corporation Werta Federal 1

Unit Latter Section Township Range County
0 35 19 S 38 E Lea

Actual Footage Location of Well:

| 2310 o fommhe 23St line and 330 foet fromthe SOULH line

Ground v. Producing Formation — |Pool - Dedicaled Acreage:
3577 feet Blinebry House Blinebry 40 aces

1. Qutline the acreage dodicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below.

2 If more than ons leass is dedicated w0 the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereu! (both as 10 wutking inicrest and royalty).

force-pooling, etc.?
Yes O N If answer is "yes" type of consolidation
If answer is "no” list the owners and tract deacriptions which have actually beea consolidated. (Use reverse side of
this form if neccessary.

No allowsble will be assigned to the well until all interests have beea consolidsted (by comunuitization, uaitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise)
or until & son-standard unit, eliminating such intesest, has been approved by the Division. :

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
I hereby certify that the information
contained herein in rue and complete fo the

best ¢ and beli 7
éz?&! Vv /

David R. Mussett
Printed Name

Position
Drum Energy Corp.

Company

Oct.20, 1992
Date

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the well location shown
on this plat was plotted from field notes of
actual swveys made by me or under my
supervison, and that the same is true ard
correct 10 the best of my knowledge and
belief.

Date Surveyed

—_—————— e ————

| | Signature & Seal of

I Professional Surveyor

| a3
w Ceruficate No.
W,

0

= T ————

330 660 990 1320 1650 1980 2310 2640 2000 1500 1000 500 0




DISTRICT 1

DISTRICT 1II

1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NN

DISTRICT III

Hoges OCD

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NN 88240

qcr o1 M

State of New

Mexico

Form C-102
Revised July 18, 2010

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM amcHVED

DISTRICT 1V

1220 S, St. Framcis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

£ AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

APl Number Pool Code Pool Name
| 30-035 w079¢ 33430 House , Blire bry
Propert Property Name J Well Number
g WERTA FEDERAL 2
OGRID No. Operator Name Flevation
5”]3 APACHE CORPORATION 3586
Surface Location
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
0 35 19 S |38 E 990 SOUTH 1650 EAST LEA
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County

Dedicated Acres

ND

Joint or Infill

Consolidation Code

Order No.

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED

OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

— o — ——

——— ——— — —

T

I long — W
NMSPCE-

|

| NMSPCE-

SURFACE LOCATION

Lat — N 32°36°43,79"
103°06°57.82")
N 588582.785

E 916160.323
(NAD-83)

SURFACE LOCATION
Lat = N 32°36'43.39"
ong ~ W 103'06'56.10"
N 588523.873
E 874978.675
(NAD-27)

[
|
l
I
|
|
|

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

I herady certrfy that the information
containgd heremn 1s true and complete to
the best of my knowledge and belief, and that
this organizalion either owns a workang
wnterest or unleased maneral interest in the
land including the proposed bottom hole
locaton or has a mght to drill this well af
this location pursuant fc a contract with an
owner of such a mneral or working interest,
or fo o voluntary pooling agreement or a
compulsory pooling order heretofore entered by

" Signature Date

Sorinak. Flores
Printed Name

Emaeil Address

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certyfy that the well location shown
onr this plat was plotted from field notes of
actuel swveys maede by me or wunder my
supervison and that the same is itrue and
correct to the Bast of my belef

I
|
L=
3584.3 3585 5'

990"

\ .
Date S ye ME,
Sy, ‘ x’o
gnat of 0
Profespfongl Syfrveyor
v -
&
Certificate No. (@ ~Jones 7977
Basiv surveyS 27106

0cT 92 2012



DISTRICT 1
1625 N. Prench Dr.,

DISTRICT 1I

1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210

DISTRICT 111

1000 Rio Brazos Rd.,

DISTRICT IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr.,

Aztec, NM 87410

Santa Fe, NM 87

pECENED

Hobbs, NM m“OBBsocD

State of New Mexico

Form C-102
Revised July 16, 2010

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

oCt o1 Wi conservaTION DIVISION

1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

0O AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

API Number

3-pas - 407?4

Pool Code

33 230

Pool Name

Property Code

22332

House | Blirghry

8173

OGRID No.

Property Name Yell Number
WERTA FEDERAL 3
Operator Name Elevation
APACHE CORPORATION 3579

Surface Location

| UL or Iot No. | Section Township Range {ot Idn Feet from the | North/South line Feet from the East/West line County

P 35 19 S {38 E 335 SOUTH 990 EAST LEA
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface

UL or lot No. Section Township Range {ot 1dn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County

Dedjcated Acres

/)]

Joint or Infill

Consolidation Code

Order No.

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED

OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

o — .

——

!
|
I
I
I
I
I

!
l NMSPCE—
I (NA

| SURFACE LocaTioN |
Lat — N 32°36'36.91"
long - w 103°06'48.40" |

l NMSPCE-

FAC
Lat - N 32°36'37. 32"
Long — W 103'06’50.12"

N 587936.121

E 916826.559
NAD-33) |

N 587877.250

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the information
contained herein s true and complete o
the best of my knowledge and belief, and that
this organization either cums a wnfkiny
interest or unleased maneral inferest in (hs
land including the proposed botfom hole
location or has a right to dmll this well at
thas location pursuent fo ¢ contract with an
ownar of s-u.ch a -m'mzru.l or work{ng m.terest
or to a vol
compulsory poolmg order hrretoforc zntered by

the dnnsion.
,IIMMCMMHQ

Signature Date

Qring - Flores

Printed Name

WL tle ¥p:

Email Address

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I harady cerhify that the well location shown
on this plat was plotted from field noles of
actual swveys made by me or under my
supervison, and that the sume rs érue and

corract fo the dest of my beliaf.

E 87)5644.885

35844 _ 35810
r

i .
Date S ye & HUEX
/,
Signat of O
Profespfondl Syrveyor

J

Certificate No. . Jones

a 7977

27106

BASIN SURVEYS

ocT €2 2




. WOBBS oco
RESS?“R} CTch ID Hobbs, NM 86240 ’
ARG 0 10

Phona (576) 893-8161 Fax: (575) sus-onu
DISTRICT I
811 8. First § NM

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
@EC?N@ 1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505
DISTRICT - IV
1220 8, St, Francis Dr., ta Fe, NM 87505

Form C~102

State of New Mexico Revised August 1, 2011

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department ’
Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

DISTRICT IIT
1000 Rio Brazos Rd.,

t., Arte 1
Phone (575) 748-1283 Fax; (575) 748-9720
Phong (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170
Phona (506) 476-3480 Fax: (505) 478-3482

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT [l AMENDED REPORT

API Number Pool Code / Pool Name
3p- 025- 41593 | 33430 Hhuse ; Bling bry
Property Code Property Name - Well Number
304 334 WERTA Fedexnl 4
OGRID No. Operator Name Elevetion
QA% APACHE CORPORATION 3588
Surface Location
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the Fast/West line County
I 35 19 S |38 E 1650 SOUTH 990 EAST "LEA
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the Fast/West line County
Dedicated Acres | Joint or Infill | Consolidation Code Order No.
NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION
N 592831.79 | I N 592896.41
E 912490.41 I | E 917768.64 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
(NAD-83) I (NAD-83) I hereby certify that the information
‘ I contained herein is trus and complete to
the best of my knowledge and belief, ond thal
I this organization either owns o working
I I interest or unleased mineral interest in the
' lond including the proposed botlom hole
| | location or has @ right to drill this well at
this localion pursuent to e contract with an
l | owner of such a mineral or working inierest,
I or to a voluntary pooling agreement or @
' , compulsory pooling order heretofore entered by
[ | i division:
| | : ) Signature Date
I I . Printed Name
l 1Soing .gkgy QSEE@‘(d Y Q}Y@‘Q})H
| [ | Email Address :
| l SURVE ON
_______ _J_____._____L___._.___..____l ﬂ'{ RVEYOR CERTIFICATI
| ' . SURFAC 0C ,TO " I hereby cerilify that the well location shown
Lat — N 32°36'50.16
| | Long - W 103°06'50.13" on this plet was plotted from field notes of
NMSPCE— N 589233.07 aotual surveys mads by me or under my
l ' E 916811.04 supervison, and thalt the same i3 true ond
l I (NAD—B:’.) " i corract to the best of my balisf
2. 13919 | |.th - \'f; 1%%36%1981?
. ong - .
l 3 NMSPCE—N 589174.21 o 990 2
[ 3. 113441 | E B75629.43
| 105. L (NAD-27)
| ‘ [
n
[ | ©
N 587548.45 | ‘ 587550,40 I ‘N 587603.03 | | Certificate No. Gary L. Jones 7977
E 912537.80 ’ E 915177.91 E 917815,17
(NAD-83) | | (uo-83) | (NAD-83) BAsIN surveyS 28227

SJAN 13 201F




DISTRICT I

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 86,

Phoue (575) 393~8181 Fax (575) 393-0720

DISTRICT II

11 8. Firat St., Artesia, NM

Phcnu (575) 145-12&3 Pax: (575) 748-8720

DISTRICT Iii
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, N

t*fac:BB'sC)")D

240

8B,

M 874

Phons {605) 334-8178 Fax: {505) 334-8370

DISTRICT . IV
1220 8. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe,
Phona (505) 476-3460 Fu.. (605) 420

NM 87505
-3462

0 7 ZU‘A Energy,
QIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

State of New Mexico

Minerals and Natural Resources Department

1220 South St. Francis Dr.
" Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Form C—102
Revised August 1, 2011

Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

OO0 AMENDED REPORT

API Number Pool Code Pool Name
. P '
- 035- #1543 | 334 House | Tubb, N-
Property Code Property Name g ’ Well Number
304 33 WERTA Federnl 4
OGRID No. Operator Name Elevation
QM3 APACHE CORPORATION 3588
Surface Location
UL or lot No, Section Township Range Lot Tdn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
! 35 19 S | 38 E 1650 SOUTH 990 EAST LEA
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot No, Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South’ line Feet from the Fast/West line County
Dedicated Acres | Joint or Infill | Consolidation Code Order No,
NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION
N 592831.79 | | | N 552896.41 )
E 912490.41 l E 917768.64 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
(NAD-83) I (NAD-83) I hereby certify that the information
| I contained herein is true and complete o
the best of my knowledge and delief, and that
I this arganization either ouns a working
| I interest or unleased mineral interest in the
' tand including the proposed botfem hola
| | location or has a right to drill this well at
this location pursuant to a confrect with an
l I owner of such a mineral or working inderest,
I or to a voluntary pooling cgreement or a
‘ I compulsury pooling order heretofore entered by
I l dwtswn.
L e e — — e e e e e e e e e e e | L ] o
T l | 2|3
l | I Signature Date
| | | Soving b Flores
] ‘ Printed Name
| | Soving . Plovesfpedhe Corp Loy
} | Email Address
l l SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
_______ B IO IO 1
|  SURFACE LOCAT . .
I ot = N 32°36'50.16" I here.by ceriify that the well lacfatwn shown
, I Long — W 103°06'50,13" on this plat was plotted from field motes of
NMSPC N 589233.07 actual surveys mads by me or under my
E- .
I I E 916811.04 supervison and that the same i itrue and
, I (NAD-83) " corract to the basi of my belicf
Lot — N 32°36°49.75
| | Long —~ W 103°06'48.41” .
N 589174.21 990"
| | NMSPCE~¢ g75629.43 [
l l (NAD-27)
| | | =
| | <
N 587548.45 l N 587550.40 I N 587603.03 7977
E 912537.80 | E 915177.91 E 817815.17
NAD-83 - -
(NAD-83) ] | (ap-83) | (NAD-83) Basiv supveyS 28227




' DISTRICT 1

HOBBSOCD

1825 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240

Fhone (576) 393-6161 Faxr: (578) 383-0720

DISTRICT II
811 S, First St.

DISTRICT III
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztee, NM

Phoae (505) 334~6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170

DISTRICT IV
1220 8. St. Freacis Dr.
Phone (505) 470-3450 an (505) 4763482

Artesia, NM 88210
Phone (578) 748~1383 Pax: (575) 748-9720

LR

87410

RECENED

a Fe, NM 87505

State of New

Mexico

1 ZB\AEnergy. Minerals and Natural Resources Department

1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505_

Form C~102
Revised August L, 2011

Submit one copy to appropriate
District Office

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

O AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

APl Number Pool Code / Pool Name
. - . ’
3p- 025~ k1543 329280 Houge * DrinKard
Property Code Property Name 7 Well Number
309 3% WERTA Fedexal 4
OGRID No. Operator Name Elevation
Q1A APACHE CORPORATION 3588
Surface Location
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
| 35 19 S | 38 E 1650 SOUTH 990 EAST LEA
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
Dedicated Acres Joint or Infill Consolidation Code Order No.
NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION
N 592831.79 | T N 592896.41
E 912490.41 [ | E 917768.64 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
(NAD-83) | (NAD~83) I hereby certify that the information
, contained herein is true and complete fo
I the best of my knowledge and belief, and that
I this organization either owns a working
! | interest or unleased rnineral interest in the
l land including the proposed boitom hole
| I location or has o right to drill this well af
this location pursuant to a contract with en
I . I owner of such a mineral or working interest,
l or to o voluniary pooling egreemnent or a
I I compulsory pooling order herefofore entered by
l l t, dwmau
I I : Signature Date
| | l SQovirg b« Flpres
I I Printed Name
| [Sovi 4 P
I ‘ ‘ Email Address
l I SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
_______ I R
l I LStUR A&CE 32?36'50 16" I hereby certify that the well location shown
[ I Lonog : W 103’06'50.13" on this plat was plotted from field notes of
NMSPCE— N 559233-b7 actual swveys made by ma or wunder my
l I E 916811.04 supervison, and that the same is true and
I l (NAD_B:’) correct to the best af my belief
Lot = N 32°36°49.75"
| | Long = W 103°06'48.41"
N 589174.,21 O—e—990
| | NMSPCE-E g75629.43
| (NAD-27)
I : _______ e IS
| | [ 5
%]
| I @
N 587548.45 I N 587550,40 | N 587603.03 . Jones 7977
E 912537.80 l E 915177.91 E 917815.17
NAD~- - -
(NAD-83) | | (nap-83) 1 (NAD-83) BasIN surveyS 28227

I



Well Test History Report

Select By:  Field
Display: All well tests between 07/01/2013 - 01/13/2014

Page 1 of 2

1/15/2014  8:13:27 am

Test Effective Measured Type 24 Hour Volumes Ratios Fluid
Date Date Hours Gr Liquid OIL GAS WAT LIFT GOR GLR IGOR IGLR TeLr | Level
Field: HOUSE
WERTA FEDERAL #1
7/25/2013  7/25/2013 24 A 10 5 22 5 0 4,400 2,200 0 0 2,200
8/30/2013  8/30/2013 24 A 10 5 20 5 0 4,000 2,000 0 0 2,000
9/28/2013  9/28/2013 24 A 10 5 19 5 0 3,800 1,900 0 0 1,900
10/27/2013  10/27/2013 24 A 10 5 18 5 0 3,600 1,800 0 0 1,800
11/28/2013  11/28/2013 24 A 10 5 18 5 0 3,600 1,800 0 0 1,800
12/18/2013 12/18/2013 24 A 10 5 15 5 0 3,000 1,500 0 0 1,500
12/30/2013  12/30/2013 24 A 10 5 15 5 0 3,000 1,500 0 0 1,500
Averages by Completion 10 5 18 5 0
WERTA FEDERAL #2 -
7/25/2013  7/25/2013 24 A 137 90 G 2,128 730 0 0 730
8/30/2013  8/30/2013 24 A 120 80 0 2,500 833 0 0 833
9/24/2013  9/24/2013 24 A 105 67 0 2,474 895 0 0 895
10/21/2013  10/21/2013 24 A 100 65 0 2,543 890 0 0 890
11/25/2013  11/25/2013 24 A 95 60 0 2,400 884 0 0 884
12/16/2013 12/16/2013 24 A 96 65 0 2,484 802 0 0 802
12/30/2013  12/30/2013 24 A 66 35 0 2,484 1,167 0 0 1,167
Averages by Completion 103 66 0
WERTA FEDERAL #3
7/1/2013  7/1/2013 24 A 171 146 0 1,320 193 0 0 193
7/11/2013  7/11/2013 24 A 132 112 0 1,600 242 0 0 242
7/12/2013  7/12/2013 24 A 135 109 0 1,231 237 0 0 237
7/13/2013  7/13/2013 24 A 174 153 0 1,524 184 0 0 184
7/15/2013  7/15/2013 24 A 94 74 0 1,550 330 0 0 330
7/25/2013  7/25/2013 24 A 165 142 0 2,087 291 0 0 291
7/26/2013  7/26/2013 24 A 227 181 0 1,261 256 0 0 256
71272013 7/27/2013 24 A 195 175 0 2,600 267 0 0 267
7/28/2013  7/28/2013 24 A 203 165 0 1,553 291 0 0 291
7/29/2013  7/29/2013 24 A 227 203 0 2,292 242 0 0 242
8/13/2013  8/13/2013 24 A 178 151 0 1,852 281 0 0 281
8/14/2013  8/14/2013 24 A 199 174 0 1,960 246 0 0 246
8/15/2013  8/15/2013 24 A 242 213 0 1,724 207 0 0 207
8/16/2013  8/16/2013 24 A 207 180 0 1,852 242 0 0 242
8/17/2013  8/17/2013 24 A 194 171 0 2,217 263 0 0 - 263

** All values are recorded using imperial units.



U&e est HlStO Re or t 014  8:13:27 am
Select By' Field

Display: All well tests between 07/01/2013 - 01/13/2014

Rati .
Test Effective Measured Type 24 Hour Volumes 108 Fluid

Date Date Hours Gr Liquid OIL GAS WAT LIFT GOR GLR IGOR IGLR teLr | tevd

Field: HOUSE

WERTA FEDERAL #3
8/18/2013  8/18/2013 24 A 199 27 42 172 0 1,556 211 0 0 211
8/25/2013  8/25/2013 24 A 180 30 46 150 0 1,533 256 0 0 256
8/30/2013  8/30/2013 24 A 196 26 51 170 0 1,962 260 0 0 260
9/25/2013  9/25/2013 24 A 185 25 50 160 0 2,000 270 0 0 270
10/22/2013  10/22/2013 24 A 173 23 48 150 0 2,087 277 0 0 277
11/28/2013 11/28/2013 24 A 163 25 43 138 0 1,720 264 0 0 264
12/17/2013  12/17/2013 24 A 124 23 38 101 0 1,652 306 0 0 306
12/30/2013  12/30/2013 24 A 124 23 38 101 0 1,652 306 0 0 306

Averages by Completion 178 26 45 152 0

** All values are recorded using imperial units.



